
 
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY ROPAR 

Academic Calendar for Second Semester of AY 2012-13 
 
1 Registration UG & PhD Jan 01(Tue) 

2 Commencement of classes Jan 02 (Wed) 

3 Late registration & finalization of registration Jan 08 (Tue) 

4 Last date for course Add/Drop Jan 09 (Wed) 

5 Last date for adding courses in lieu of courses dropped on Jan 
09, 2013 by UG & PG Section 

Jan 11 (Fri) 

6 Midterm evaluation project for UG Feb 21(Thu) – Feb 22(Fri) 

7 Mid Semester Examination Feb 25 (Mon) –March 01 (Fri) 

8 Last date for return of marked answer scripts March 08(Fri) 

09 Last date for Audit and Withdrawal March 12 (Tue) 

10 Last date for getting mid semester course evaluation form 
filled 

March 13(Wed) 

11 Cultural festival [No classes on 15 March(Fri)] March 15 (Fri) – March 16 (Sat) 

12 Last date for departments to float courses for next semester March 20 (Wed) 

13 Last date for Submission of project reports for UG students April 05 (Fri) 

14 Last date for getting course evaluation form filled April 08(Mon) 

15 Course registration for next semester April 08(Mon) – April 10 (Wed) 

16 Project viva-voice for UG April 10(Wed) – April 12(Fri) 

17 Last day of classes April 29 (Mon) 

18 Major Examination April 30 (Tue) – May07 (Tue) 

19 Last date for viewing of answer scripts by students May 15 (Wed) 

20 Last date for grades to reach UG/PhD section May 16 (Thu) 

21 Summer Vacation starts May 16 (Thu) 

22 Display of grades by UG/PhD section May 24 (Fri) 

23 Last date for progress report submission for PhD July 18 (Thu) 

24 Summer Vacation ends July 21 (Sun) 

 
Note: 

1. Feb 20 (Wed) works as per Friday time table. 
2. Class Committee meeting March 11(Mon)- March 13(Wed). 
3. Feb 21 (Thu)-22 (Fri) will be observed as buffer days. 
4. April 22 (Mon), 25 (Thu) and 29 (Mon) woks as per Friday time table. 
5. April 23 (Tue) works as per Wednesday time table 
6. April 26 (Fri) will be observed as buffer day. 
7. In event of changes in date(s) of holiday(s) announced by the Government of India 

through the media (AIR/TV/News papers, etc) then the Institute shall automatically 
observe the subject holiday(s) accordingly and one of the buffer day will work as per 



the time table of this day of the time table of this day will be followed on the 
working day in lieu of this day.  

 

 

(Prof. P. K. Raina)  
Prof. Incharge (A&R) 

Copy to: 

1. Director’s Office 
2. Registrar’s Office 
3. Faculty 
4. Student afire section 
5. Accounts section 
6. Library 
7. Notice Boards 
8. Computer Section – with request to update on website 
9. Hostels 
10. Security Office 

 

1. Reporting of new students – July 22(Mon) 
2. Orientation of new students – July 23(Tuesday Morning) 
3. Registration of new students – July 23 (Tuesday Afternoon) 
4. Registration for continuing students – July 24 (Wed) 
5. Commencement of classes – July 25 (Thu) 

 


